
5 7 1 1 Written Answer* 19 SXPnEMBSR lftSi Wrfttcw Answer?

i w firtwr vrnsff # «wnr-
* w * r  j w  f4>dH ^ v r  i j f* r  T<jft

I ;

(w ) w t  u? | f¥ tPf¥t
van: # % i % wrcrmr

« * * * «rrer
'd,i iH % M ■39VT dM'j'M ftitll 'TRTT

^ t

(n )  aNto *h to  f«T  ^
%  fsrr v f f  ^  #  ?rrf anefr ?

m e n  ??«rsft (« ft
irJ fW fto ): ( v )  jnsRTqr (v r m r )
iprrf v |  «rr t w t  xv»® w ?  $ i
%  ^  tJ fT f  SpfftH «f?t V l t ^  wift
%  f ^  i ^ n r  a p f r r  ^  * * T ? r

fr^nro % vr*ff % fVi<J
\  i * « * t  g f  v & *  a t f W  « r *fr
^ W Iftfow q fe iw r anrre tttt
* r *  f t  n f  $, *fhc w  sptor «frr ?r<TfwiT

« R T T  n i ^ l  H tV P TK  T U T  %
arr | i

(<sr) < rtr ( n ) . v K T f r 3 n f n r t m
^  " r f t  |  i t r f c m  * r  ^
fippn <m r $ ; w fare %

- ^ t f j R - ^  ^  i s c m  f f W T  ( ^ o  r r ^ t )
f m * i  ( 0  ^  * t  q j t  « f l r  ( ^ )
jf r̂arr t?t# $, ftpft «rm «p t^ %

t j j  q r  f itu r  >r«rf |  « w  v r d  n  f r m -
vrft  ^  < r m  ^  f t  ^ tt ^ r ^ f t ,

f s r r f  ^ r f n f t  %  f a t  ^ r ? r  i t
%  f ^ T  S t *  S T V  T ^ R T  ijtcTT $  I

q o  TH fr»  v r  ttwt  (fa re m  ^5t
5 t ?ft STTfaw I ) vmr-V T f t  %  *B T*ff %  f r R  %  'T T  fo T T  * T  ^

I *
4 )a trten fer B a llw u Stall at Stations heiwMB A n n a o iM jand Nandeo
1SI*. Shri A. V. Ghare: W ill the

Minister of Railways be pleased to
-.state:

(a ) whether it ia a fact that there iis shortage of quarters for Railway

Staff oa the Railway Stations between Aurangabad and Nandeo on the Kachiguda-Manmad line; and

(b ) if so, when Government propose to provide quarters for theae staff?

The Deputy Mlnlatwr of Railway*
(Shri S. V. Ramaswamy): Presum­
a b ly the Hon’ble Member is referring to stations between Aurangabad and Nandeo on the Kachiguda-Manmad Section p t the Central Railway. I f so, the reply is as under:

(a ) Yes, Sir. There are about 1,065 essential staff on this Section out of whom quarters have been provided for 670.

(b ) Staff quarters are constructed to house initially the essential staff on a programmed basis. During 1969-
60, 259 quarters are proposed to -be constructed on this section. The extent of each year’s programme of building quarters is determined by the actual availability of funds and the priorities for construction on the Railway as a whole.

Exploratory Tube-Well Organisation

1813. Shri Subbiah Ambalam: Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to state:

(a ) the number of wells sunk in each State by the Exploratory Tubewell Organisation in India and the total amount of expenditure incurred;

(b ) how many of them were found successful and economical in each State; and

(c ) what is the amount paid for technical services rendered by the American firm?

The Minister of Fee* aa* Agriculture (Shri A. p. Jalu): (a) and (b).
The number of exploratory bores dril-

